Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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March 25,2019

VAUGHN, SHANNON JR..

KING, RICHARD D.
SMITH, ROGER L.
STANLEY, STERLING
VAUGHN, DAVID E.
MALONE, LEROY
MCQUEARY, MASON
PENA, HENDRICKS
DIKES, DENNIS
SPIDELL, BRYAN
CHRISTOPHER
JOHNSON, GENE
FREEMAN, CHARLES
ANTIA, DAMIEN
JOHNSON, SAMMIE
JONES, LEO
LAWRENCE, ROBERT
MCGEE, KYLE
RAMOS, MARTIN
COWBOY, ROY
WINFREY, NAOMIS A

036272
039036
044755
178038
170053
175930
297367
081418
150334
296596
279608
176393
218972
210502
252164
177454
75052
267842
224098
211642
099755
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March 26,2019

BORQUEZ, ARMANDO Z.
FIERRO, JOSE A.
HUNTER, JAMES R.
MARTINEZ, RAYMOND
ATWOOD, AUSTIN
CRUZ, SERGIO
GUZMAN, JOBN
OLVERA, RICHARD
MENDIVIL, FREDRICO
BAUER, SAMMUEL
REYES, JOSE
ROMERO, GERARDO
BRUNO, FREDERICK
DAY, EDWARD
DINNING, REBECCA
LINDSAY, MORGAN
FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA
OLIVERA-DOMINGUEZ, SAUL

031726
044803
038313
287297
297365
249137
93568
144506
215234
142626
250142
262677
314000
077109
164401
259116
198900
265261

March 27,2019

LEISURE, JAMES M.
CHERI ZAMECKI
LEWIS, DAMON
DESOTO, ALEX
CLARK, MYRON
CHOVANEC, WILLIAM
GONZALEZ, EDMOND
JACKMAN, JAMES
MCCLURE, JOHN
SALDANA, RAY
SAVALA, MIGUEL
TIMONEN, BRADLEY
ROACHO, SKYLER
LAPCZYNSKI, JUSTIN
CERVANTES, RAFAEL
DISARUFINO, MICHAEL
FOSTER, TERRY
WOODS, RANDALL
NARCHO, BEN
LOPEZ, HENRY
FLETCHER, JAMES
JONES, ELISIA
QUERTA, ERVIN

ALVARADO, RAUL
MAHKEWA, ANTHONY

042420
326023
143137
049945
214590
112558
222731
257419
310732
289370
323123
298139
309850
299197
260179
278099
125062
322491
116528
324106
107025
313816
90463

311111
299673
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March 28,2019

COLE, DAMIAN
WHEDBEE, RUBY
GASTELUM, RICHARD
SATTERLEE, RICHARD
THOMPSON, SAMUEL
PEREZ, JOSHUA
PORTER, CHRISTOPHER
ROMERO, ALEJANDRO
VALENTINI, RICK
VILLAREAL, JOAQUIN
OLIVARES, JOSE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 22, 2019

Signed:

C.17C7

STCHAIRMAN

ADC #
118746
195031
292118
170298
315406
236866
128972
257812
268586
190854
291996
Legend:

PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L, zzzcrlal Order by

M Modification

P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training

RES Rescission




