Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	March 25, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 26, 2019	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u> March 27, 2019</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	March 28, 2019	ADC#	
PB	VAUGHN, SHANNON JR	036272	PA	BORQUEZ, ARMANDO Z.	031726	PA	LEISURE, JAMES M.	042420	P	COLE, DAMIAN	118746	
PB	KING, RICHARD D.	039036	PB	FIERRO, JOSE A.	044803	P	CHERI ZAMECKI	326023	P	WHEDBEE, RUBY	195031	
PB	SMITH, ROGER L.	044755	PB	HUNTER, JAMES R.	038313	R	LEWIS, DAMON	143137	R	GASTELUM, RICHARD	292118	
PA	STANLEY, STERLING	178038	R	MARTINEZ, RAYMOND	287297	R	DESOTO, ALEX	049945	R	SATTERLEE, RICHARD	170298	
PA	VAUGHN, DAVID E.	170053	R	ATWOOD, AUSTIN	297365	R	CLARK, MYRON	214590	R	THOMPSON, SAMUEL	315406	
R	MALONE, LEROY	175930	R	CRUZ, SERGIO	249137	R	CHOVANEC, WILLIAM	112558	R	PEREZ, JOSHUA	236866	
R	MCQUEARY, MASON	297367	R	GUZMAN, JOHN	93568	R	GONZALEZ, EDMOND	222731	R	PORTER, CHRISTOPHER	128972	
R	PENA, HENDRICKS	081418	R	OLVERA, RICHARD	144506	R	JACKMAN, JAMES	257419	CS1	ROMERO, ALEJANDRO	257812	
R	DIKES, DENNIS	150334	R	MENDIVIL, FREDRICO	215234	R	MCCLURE, JOHN	310732	CS1	VALENTINI, RICK	268586	
R	SPIDELL, BRYAN	296596	R	BAUER, SAMMUEL	142626	R	SALDANA, RAY	289370	CS1	VILLAREAL, JOAQUIN	190854	
R	CHRISTOPHER	279608	R	REYES, JOSE	250142	R	SAVALA, MIGUEL	323123	CS1	OLIVARES, JOSE	291996	
R	JOHNSON, GENE	176393	R	ROMERO, GERARDO	262677	R	TIMONEN, BRADLEY	298139				
R	FREEMAN, CHARLES	218972	CS1	BRUNO, FREDERICK	314000	R	ROACHO, SKYLER	309850				
R	ANTIA, DAMIEN	210502	CS1	DAY, EDWARD	077109	R	LAPCZYNSKI, JUSTIN	299197				
R	JOHNSON, SAMMIE	252164	CS1	DINNING, REBECCA	164401	R	CERVANTES, RAFAEL	260179				
R	JONES, LEO	177454	CS1	LINDSAY, MORGAN	259116	R	DISARUFINO, MICHAEL	278099				
R	LAWRENCE, ROBERT	75052	CS1	FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA	198900	R	FOSTER, TERRY	125062				
R	MCGEE, KYLE	267842	CS1	OLIVERA-DOMINGUEZ, SAUI	265261	R	WOODS, RANDALL	322491				
R	RAMOS, MARTIN	224098				R	NARCHO, BEN	116528			Legend:	
R	COWBOY, ROY	211642				R	LOPEZ, HENRY	324106			PC	Probable Cause
HAR	WINFREY, NAOMIS A	099755				PC	FLETCHER, JAMES	107025			PAR	Parole Revocation
						PC	JONES, ELISIA	313816			HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
						PC PC	QUERTA, ERVIN ALVARADO, RAUL	90463			R	CSR Revocation
						PC.	MAHKEWA, ANTHONY	311111 299673			PA PB	Parole 412A Parole 412B
							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				HA	Home Arrest
											AD	Absolute Discharge
Pi	ursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice meand will be held at 1645 W. Jeffer	e is hereby give	n to the me	mbers of the Arizona Board of Executive , Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the h	Clemency and	to the gene	ral public that the AZBOEC will hold r	egular hearings. The	hearings	will begin at 8:30	CS1	Commutation Phase I
Se	ession for the purpose of receiving le	gal advice with	the attorne	y for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §3	38-431.03.A(3)	. Above is a	ist of the hearings and the days which	d Chairman may elec th they will occur. In	nt to enter mates or p	into Executive ersons	CS2	Commutation Phase 2
a	ppearing on this posting may be subj	ect to removal 1	from the he	aring docket at the time or prior to the h	earing date. P	lease note h	earings are not held on friday.	•			IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat
A	MERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons	with disabilities	may reques	st reasonable accommodations such as s	ign language ir	nterpreters b	y contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire a	t 602-542-5656. Aud	dio assistar	nce devices are	603L	Special Order by
AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.											M	Court Modification
					\(\text{\ } \)	1-1	1000000	X			P	Pardon
D	ated March 22, 2019			Signed:	L.	/.	Mm				S	Special Hearing
							CHAIRMAN				X	Executive Session

Training

Rescission

T RES